

Konformitätserklärung Declaration of Conformity

Hiermit erklären wir, dass unser Produkt

We hereby confirm that the product

PAPSTAR Art.-Nr.: 87559

PAPSTAR Article No.: 87559

Artikel-GTIN: 4002911331835

Article-GTIN: 4002911331835

Bezeichnung: 20 Servietten, 3-lagig 1/4-Falz 33 cm x 33 cm "Nora"

Product description: 20 Napkins, 3-ply 1/4 fold 33 cm x 33 cm "Nora"

Material:

Material:

Tissue

Tissue

den gesetzlichen Vorschriften der Bedarfsgegenständeverordnung, den Artikeln 3, 11(5), 15 und 17 der Verordnung (EU) Nr. 1935/2004 sowie der Verordnung (EU) Nr. 2023/2006, in der zum Zeitpunkt der Erstellung dieser Erklärung gültigen Fassung, entspricht.

complies with the legal regulations laid down section's 3, 11 (5), 15 and 17 of Regulation (EC) No. 1935/2004 as well as Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006, in the version valid at the time issuing this declaration.

Weiterhin entspricht der Artikel

(Furthermore the article complies to)

§§ 30 und 31 Lebensmittel- und Futtermittelgesetzbuch (LFGB)

(§§ 30 and 31 German Food and Feed Code (LFGB))

Empfehlung XXXVI des Bundesinstituts für Risikobewertung (BfR): Papier, Karton und Pappen für den Lebensmittelkontakt

(Recommendation XXXVI of the Federal Institute for Risk Assessment (BfR): Paper and board for food contact)

Verordnung (EG) Nr. 2023/2006 über gute Herstellungspraxis für Materialien und Gegenstände, die dazu bestimmt sind, mit Lebensmitteln in Berührung zu kommen.

(Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 on good manufacturing practice for materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.)

Verordnung (EU) 2024/3190 über den Einsatz von Bisphenol A (BPA) und anderen gefährlichen Bisphenolen in Lebensmittelkontaktmaterialien

Regulation (EU) 2024/3190 on the use of Bisphenol A (BPA) and other hazardous bisphenols in food contact materials

den Hinweisen zur Beurteilung von Hygienepapieren, Bundesgesundheitsblatt

Guidelines on assessing hygiene papers, Bundesgesundheitsblatt

Konformität mit der Verordnung (EU) 2025/40 über Verpackungen und Verpackungsabfälle (PPWR)
Compliance with Regulation (EU) 2025/40 (PPWR)

Der oben beschriebene Gegenstand der Erklärung erfüllt die auf ihn anwendbaren Anforderungen der Artikel 5 bis 12 der Verordnung (EU) 2025/40 über Verpackungen und Verpackungsabfälle. Die Konformitätsbewertung wurde gemäß Artikel 38 in Verbindung mit Anhang VII der Verordnung (EU) 2025/40 auf Grundlage der technischen Dokumentation und der vorliegenden Konformitätsnachweise durchgeführt.

The subject of the declaration described above complies with the applicable requirements of Articles 5 to 12 of Regulation (EU) 2025/40 on packaging and packaging waste. The conformity assessment was carried out in accordance with Article 38, in conjunction with Annex VII of Regulation (EU) 2025/40, on the basis of the technical documentation and the evidence of conformity provided.

Folgende Stoffe lt. Verordnung (EU) Nr. 10/2011 mit einem spezifischen Migrationsgrenzwert gem. Anhang I bzw. einer Beschränkung gem. Anhang II unterliegen, können in dem o.g. Produkt enthalten sein:

The following substances subject to restrictions and/or specification can be contained in the above mentioned product:

Stoffbezeichnung <i>Name of substance</i>	CAS-Nr. <i>CAS-No</i>
<i>p</i> -Toluenesulfonic acid	104-15-4
1,2-Benzisothiazol-3(2H)-one	2634-33-5
2-Pyridinethiol-1-oxide, sodium salt	3811-73-2
3-Ethoxypropionic acid	4324-38-3
3-Ethoxypropionic acid, ethyl ester	763-69-9
4'-Chloro-3-hydroxy-2',5'-dimethoxy-2-naphthanilide	4273-92-1
5'-Chloro-3-hydroxy-2'-methyl-2-naphthanilide	135-63-7
Cyclopentasiloxane, decamethyl-	
Diethanolamine	111-42-2
Dodecamethylcyclohexasiloxane	540-97-6
Mixture of 5-Chlor-2-methyl-2H-isothiazol-3-one (CMIT) and 2-Methyl-2H-isothiazol-3-one (MIT) (3:1)	55965-84-9
N-Methylmorpholine	109-02-4
Octamethylcyclotetrasiloxane	556-67-2
Trimethylolethane	77-85-0
<i>p</i> -Toluenesulfonic acid	104-15-4
4'-Chloro-3-hydroxy-2',5'-dimethoxy-2-naphthanilide	4273-92-1
N,N-Bis(2-hydroxyethyl)-C8-C18-akrylamine	10213-78-2

Polyethylene glycol (EO = 1-50) monoalkylether (linear and branched,C8-C20) sulfate, salts	150413-26-6
Polyoxyalkyl(C2-C4)dimethylpolysiloxane	192726-52-6
Silicon dioxide, silanated	68611-44-9
waxes, refined, derived from petroleum based or synthetic hydrocarbon feedstocks, high viscosity	8002-74-2
Ethanol	64-17-5
Trimethylolpropane	77-99-6
Acrylic acid	79-10-7
alpha-Methylstyrene	98-83-9
Styrene	100-42-5
2-Ethylhexyl acrylate	103-11-7
N,N'- Ethylenebisstearamide	110-30-5
2-Aminoethanol	141-43-5
Water	7732-18-5
1,2-Propyleneglycol, ethoxylated and propoxylated	9003-11-6
Polydimethylsiloxane	63148-62-9
Polypropylene glycol	25322-69-4
Resin acids and rosin acids	9007-13-0
Polyethylene glycol (EO = 1-50) ethers of primary linear and branched C8-C22 alcohols	
Polyethylene glycol (EO = 1-50) ethers of primary linear and branched C8-C22 alcohols	68439-50-9
Polyethylene glycol (EO = 1-50) ethers of primary linear and branched C8- C22 alcohols	69011-36-5
Polyethylene waxes, oxidized Sulfosuccinic acid, alkyl (C4-C20) or cyclohexyl diesters, salts	577-11-7
Sulfosuccinic acid, monoalkyl (C10 -C16) polyethyleneglycol esters, salts	

Das Material, aus welchem die Artikel hergestellt sind, kann Zusatzstoffe oder Aromen mit doppeltem Verwendungszweck („dual-use“), die in den VO 1333/2008/EG bzw. 1334/2008/EG aufgeführt sind, enthalten:

The material from which the articles are made may contain dual-use additives or flavorings listed in Regulation (EC) No 1333/2008 respectively Regulation (EC) No 1334/2008.

Glycerol	E422
Urea	E927B
1,2-Propanediol	E1520
2-Ethylhexan-1-ol	FL 02.082
Ammonia Hydroxide	E527
Polyethylene waxes, oxidized	E914

Spezifikationen zum vorgesehenen Verwendungszweck oder Einschränkungen:

Specifications of the intended use or limitation:

- Arten von Lebensmitteln, die mit dem Material in Berührung kommen sollen:

Types of food intended to come into contact with the material:

		Ja <i>Yes</i>	Nein <i>No</i>
	Alle <i>all</i>	☒	☐
Fettig	<i>fatty</i>	☐	☐
	Trocken <i>dry</i>	☐	☐
Feucht	<i>moist</i>	☐	☐

- Geeignet für:

Suitable for use in:

	Ja <i>Yes</i>	Nein <i>No</i>
Mikrowelle <i>Microwave</i>	☐	☒
Gefrierschrank <i>Freezer</i>	☐	☒
Backofen <i>Oven</i>	☐	☒

- Verhältnis der mit dem Lebensmittel in Berührung kommenden Fläche zum Volumen, anhand dessen die Konformität des Materials oder Gegenstandes festgestellt wurde: 6 dm²/kg/

Ratio of the area of food contact material to the volume used to determine the compliance of the plastic food contact material or article:

6 dm²/kg/

Das o.g. Produkt kann unbedenklich bestimmungsgemäß verwendet werden und darf dabei in kurzzeitigen Kontakt mit der menschlichen Haut und den Schleimhäuten kommen.

The product can be safely used as intended and may come into contact with the human skin and mucous membranes for a short period of time.

Diese Bestätigung gilt für das von uns gelieferte Produkt und dessen Verwendung wie beschrieben. Die Konformitätsprüfung wurde nach den o.g. Regeln durchgeführt; danach erfüllt das Produkt bei Beachtung der angegebenen Lebensmittelkontaktbedingungen die rechtlichen Vorgaben der angegebenen Lebensmittelarten. Von der über die Vorgaben der Richtlinien hinausgehenden Eignung der Produkte für die vorgesehene Nutzung, hat sich der Verwender selbst zu überzeugen.

This confirmation is valid for the product as described and delivered by us. The verification of compliance was performed based on the above rules. According to this the product complies to the legal requirements subject to adherence to the stated conditions for the contact with food. In case of deviations from the intended use, the user is responsible for verifying compliance and suitability.

Die alleinige Verantwortung für die Ausstellung dieser EU-Konformitätserklärung trägt die PAPSTAR GmbH als Hersteller im Sinne von Artikel 3 Absatz 1 Nummer 13 der Verordnung (EU) 2025/40.

PAPSTAR GmbH, as the manufacturer within the meaning of Article 3(1)(13) of Regulation (EU) 2025/40, bears sole responsibility for issuing this EU Declaration of Conformity.